
St. Clair

- White Cheddar Mac and Cheese
Creamy white cheese sauce with two types of white cheddar blended with cavatappi pasta.

MARKETING

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code Dist Prod Code GTIN Calculated Pack

806015 195272 10077171860150 4 / / cs

Brand Brand Owner GPC Description

St. Clair St. Clair Foods, Inc. Prepared/Preserved Foods Variety Packs

Gross Weight Net Weight Case/Catch Weight Country Of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition

17.31 LBR 16 LBR No United States Undeclared No

Shipping

Length Width Height Volume TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

7.9375 INH 12.5625 INH 8 INH 0.4542 FTQ 11x5 730 Days 0 FAH / 28 FAH

Traceability Regulation

Regulation Type
Code

Regulatory
Act

Trade Item Regulation
Compliant

Regulation Restrictions and
Descriptors

N/A N/A N/A N/A

480

42%

85%

25%

43%

11%

0%

0%

6%

30%

6%

4%

*

Nutrition Facts
8 Servings per container
Serving Size  1 Cup (228g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 33 g

Saturated Fat 17 g

Trans Fat 0.5 g

Cholesterol 75 mg

Sodium 1000 mg

Total Carbohydrates 29 g

Dietary Fiber 0 g

Total Sugars 6 g

Includes 0 g Added Sugars

Protein 17 g

Vitamin D 1 mcg

Calcium 421 mg

Iron 1 mg

Potassium 176 mg

The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Keep Frozen

ALLERGENS

C = ’Contains’ ; MC = ’May Contain’ ; N = ’Free From’ ; UN = ’Undeclared’ ;
INII = ’Intentionally nor Inherently Included’; 50 = ’Derived from Ingredients’
; 60 = ’Not Derived From Ingredients’ ; NI = ’No Info’

 Milk - C  Peanuts - N

 Eggs - N  Tree - N

 Soybean - N  Fish - N

 Wheat - C  Shellfish - N

 Sesame - N  Crustaceans - N

 Molluscs - N

INGREDIENTS

MACARONI PASTA (Semolina (Wheat), Niacin, Iron
(Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and
Folic Acid), PASTEURIZED PROCESS AGED WHITE
CHEDDAR CHEESE (Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture,
Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphate,
Salt), WHOLE MILK, WATER, BUTTER (Cream, Salt),
VEGETABLE OIL (Soybean Oil), EXTRA SHARP WHITE
CHEDDAR CHEESE (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt,
Enzymes), HEAVY WHIPPING CREAM, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, SALT, NATURAL CHEESE FLAVOR
(Maltodextrin, Natural Cheddar Cheese Flavor, Whey
Solids, Salt, Disodium Phosphate), MUSTARD FLOUR,
XANTHAN GUM.
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St. Clair

- White Cheddar Mac and Cheese
Creamy white cheese sauce with two types of white cheddar blended with cavatappi pasta.

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

In large stock pot, bring 2-3 gallons water to a boil.
Leave enough room for the bag so water does not
spill over when placed in pot. Place frozen bag in
water and boil for about 35-50 minutes until
thoroughly hot throughout. Remove bag from pot
using protective tongs or gloves. Bag will be
extremely hot. Product may also be thawed under
refrigeration (<40F) up to 48 hours. After thawing,
empty contents into large pot and heat over
medium-low heat until simmering. Simmer for 10
minutes, stirring regularly. Internal temperature of
product must reach 165F.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

1

MORE INFORMATION

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories 480

Protein 17 g

Total Carbohydrates 29 g

Sugars 6 g

Dietary Fiber 0 g

Lactose

Sucrose

Vitamin A (IU) 0

Vitamin A (RE) 0

Vitamin C 0 mg

Magnesium

Monosodium

Total Fat 33 g

Trans Fat 0.5 g

Saturated Fat 17 g

Added Sugars 0 g

Polyunsaturated Fat

Monounsaturated Fat

Cholesterol 75 mg

Vitamin D 1 mcg

Vitamin E

Folate

Vitamin B-6

Sulphites

Sodium 1000 mg

Calcium 421 mg

Iron 1 mg

Potassium 176 mg

Zinc

Phosphorus

Thiamin

Niacin

Riboflavin

Vitamin B-12

Nitrates

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS
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